	Ο.	v
File With		
•		

CORRESPON	DENCE FORM
Appeal No: ABP 318316	
M s Carleton	
Please treat correspondence received on	7-11-23 as follows:
1. Update database with new agent for Applican	t/Appellant
2. Acknowledge with BP	1. RETURN TO SENDER with BP
3. Keep copy of Board's Letter	2. Keep Envelope:
	3. Keep Copy of Board's letter
<u> </u>	
Amendments/Comments	
Macre St. Pres. Trust ves,	ans to 1st arty
andley	
4. Attach to file	
(a) R/S (d) Screening	RETURN TO EO
(b) GIS Processing (e) Inspectorate	Litz Clerk
(c) Processing	
	Plans Date Stamped
	Date Stamped Filled in
EO: Hallelle	AA: Cathy Carleton
Date: 28/11/23	Date: 29/11/23



Moore Street Preservation Trust

Iontaobhas Caomhnaithe Sráid an Mhúraigh
Ireland Institute, The Pearse Centre, 27 Pearse St., Dublin 2
moorestpreservationtrus (@gmail.com

The Secretary.
An Bord Pleanála
64 Marlborough Street,
Dublin 1.

15th November 2023

D01 V902

ntru	LDG-	N BORD PLEANALA
	ABP Fee: € _	1 7 NOV 2023
	īme: _	By: Post

Re. Submission/Observation concerning Appeal Ref. No. ABP-318316-23 (DCC Reg.Ref. 5126/22) submitted to ABP on behalf of Dublin Central GP Ltd.

A chara,

On behalf of the Moore Street Preservation Trust I enclose the Trust's observations concerning the above appeal.

If you have any queries concerning this submission please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Is mise le meas,

Mícheál MacDonncha.

Rúnaí,

The Moore Street Preservation Trust.